Scoreboard

Clock

45:00
36:30
36:00
26:30
24:30

23:30

13:30
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SEATTLE SOUNDERS SOCCERCLUB
419 OCCIDENTAL AVENUE SOUTH, SEATTLE, WA 98104
{206) 628-3551 TELEX 32-0397

DAY OF GAME -- PLAN OF ACTION

Seattle Sounders vs, Portland Timbers

Real
Time

5:30

6:51:30
7:00
7:00:30
7:10
7:12

7:13

7:23

January 9, 1981

Action

Frank Gallo's crew arrive, Gate B (roster attached)
= Runners arrive (roster attached), Gate B

- Preliminary game teams arrive: Seattle Police and
Lockheed Shipbuilders

- Stadium Gates Open (B, D, & G)
- Preliminary game begins

- George Lewis School of Gymnastics arrive, Gate B
~ Second half of preliminary game gegins

- USAF Color Guard arrives, service gate
- Husky Alumni Band Arrives, service gate (roster attached)

Countdown clock activated

-~ Preliminary game ends

Frank Gallo's indoor clinic

1

-~ Field clearad

- Portland Timbers enter field for warm-up
- Seattle Sounders enter field for warm-up
- Sounders theme song played

- George Lewlis School of Gymnastics introduced

- Referees enter arena level

MEMBER NORTH AMERICAN SOCCER LEAGUE



plan of action
Sounders vs. Timbers

January 9, 1980

page two
Scoreboard Real
Clock Time
7:00 7:29
6:45 7:30:15
6:30 7:30:30
4:30 7:32:30
2:15 7:34:45
:30 7:36
:15 7:36:15
00:00 7:36:30
7:57
8:00
8:20
3:00 8:32
2:00 8:33
1:30 8:33:30
: 30 8:34:30
00:00 8:35
8:58
9:01
9:22

Action

Referee blows whistle, field 1s cleared

Game introductions by Tamlin Henry

Players report to team boxes and return out onto
field when name is read

Referees introduction
Referees report to field, far side (top) of NASL logo

Portland Timbers player introductions
Players line up shoulder-to-shoulder at far side (top)
of NASL logo, teams are separated by game officials

Seattle Sounders introductilons
Players line up shoulder-to-shoulder at far side (top)
of NASL logo, teams are separated by game officials

God Bless America sung by Rodrigo Anaya
Flag presentation by US Alr Force Color Guard

FIELD CLEARED

- Starters take positions on field

KICK OFF!!!

First 15-minute period ends
Second 15-minute period begins

Halftime begins
Husky Alumni Band

FIELD CLEARED

Portland Timbers return to field for warm-up
Seattle Sounders return to field for warm-up

Referee blows whistle for starters to take positions
on field, subs report to benches

KICK OFF!!!! gsecond half

Third 15-minute period ends
Fourth 15-minute period begins

GOOD NIGHT,



