

SEATTLE SOUNDERS SOCCER CLUB 419 OCCIDENTAL AVENUE SOUTH, SEATTLE, WA 98104 (206) 628-3551 TELEX 32-0397

DAY OF GAME -- PLAN OF ACTION Seattle Sounders vs. Portland Timbers January 9, 1981

Scoreboard Clock	Real Time	Action
	5:30	 Frank Gallo's crew arrive, Gate B (roster attached) Runners arrive (roster attached), Gate B Preliminary game teams arrive: Seattle Police and Lockheed Shipbuilders
	6:00 6:05	- Stadium Gates Open (B, D, & G) - Preliminary game begins
	6:30 6:32	- George Lewis School of Gymnastics arrive, Gate B - Second half of preliminary game gegins
	6:45	- USAF Color Guard arrives, service gate - Husky Alumni Band Arrives, service gate (roster attached)
45:00	6:51:30	- Countdown clock activated
36:30	7:00	- Preliminary game ends
36:00	7:00:30	- Frank Gallo's indoor clinic
26:30	7:10	- Field cleared
24:30	7:12	- Portland Timbers enter field for warm-up
23:30	7:13	 Seattle Sounders enter field for warm-up Sounders theme song played George Lewis School of Gymnastics introduced
13:30	7:23	- Referees enter arena level

plan of action Sounders vs. Timbers January 9, 1980 page two

Scoreboard Clock	Real Time	Action
7:00	7:29	 Referee blows whistle, field is cleared Game introductions by Tamlin Henry Players report to team boxes and return out onto field when name is read
6:45	7:30:15	- Referees introduction - Referees report to field, far side (top) of NASL logo
6:30	7:30:30	 Portland Timbers player introductions Players line up shoulder-to-shoulder at far side (top) of NASL logo, teams are separated by game officials
4:30	7:32:30	- Seattle Sounders introductions - Players line up shoulder-to-shoulder at far side (top) of NASL logo, teams are separated by game officials
2:15	7:34:45	- God Bless America sung by Rodrigo Anaya - Flag presentation by US Air Force Color Guard
:30	7:36	FIELD CLEARED
:15	7:36:15	- Starters take positions on field
00:00	7:36:30	KICK OFF!!!
	7:57 8:00	- First 15-minute period ends - Second 15-minute period begins
	8:20	- Halftime begins - Husky Alumni Band
3:00	8:32	FIELD CLEARED
2:00	8:33	- Portland Timbers return to field for warm-up
1:30	8:33:30	- Seattle Sounders return to field for warm-up
:30	8:34:30	- Referee blows whistle for starters to take positions on field, subs report to benches
00:00	8:35	KICK OFF!!!! second half
	8:58 9:01	- Third 15-minute period ends - Fourth 15-minute period begins
S	9:22	GAME ENDS!!!!!

GOOD NIGHT.